Western Railway Employees’ Union

Central Office: Grant Road Station Building (East), Mumbai-400007

P&T: 23083813 Rly. 43662, 43663 Website: www.wreuindia.org
E-mail: wreuha@rediffimail.com; gswreuhg@amail.com

J. R. Bhosale
General Secretary

No. PL/WS/23/2024. Date: 05-07-2024

To
PCME-CCG
GM(E)-CCG

Sub: Publishing vacancies of Technicians (Workshop) and Production Units
(PU)
Ref: Railway Board letter No.2024/M(W)1/814/4 dated 01-07-2024

Please find herewith enclosed copy of Railway Board letter dated 01-07-
2024 (under reference) which has published vacancies received through OIRM
Portal feed by Zonal Railways and Production Units.

In this regard Railway Board has advised to review and confirm the
Assessment of vacancies of Technicians in workshops and Production Units based
on the present need and future requirements latest by 10-07-2024.

In this context it is submitted that the Parel workshop having vacancy of
more than 30.09% consisting Mechanical and Electrical units with an Average
Annual retirement of 300 employees. Accordingly, the over all vacancy would be
approx. 1269 under CWM-PL against the sanctioned cadre of 4216. Whereas the
assessed vacancy of Technician shown against Carriage Workshop-Lower Parel in
the above Railway Board letter is 8 only.

You are therefore requested to advise CWM-PL to have a proper
assessment of vacancies including future requirement of staff to cater the outturn
of coaches and it may be feed in the OIRM Portal on or before the stipulated date
as advised by the Railway Board.

Encl: as above.
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General Secretary



GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS
RAILWAY BOARD

No.2024/M(W)1/814/4 New Delhi, dated 01.07.2024

Principal Chief Mechanical Engineers
All Zonal Railways & Production Units.

Sub: Publishing vacancies of Technicians (Workshops) & Production
Units (PUs).

Ref: ED/E(RRB) office note no. NIL dated 27/06/2024

Vide note under reference vacancies of Technicians (Workshops & PUs)

have been received through OIRM portal by Zonal Railways & PUs respectively
(Details enclosed).

In this regard, it is requested to review and confirm the assessment of
vacancies of Technicians in Workshops & PUs based on present need and future
requirement latest by 10/07/2024 in the details (as enclosed). Matter may
please be freated as most urgent.

DA: As above

oY
{Gaurav Kumar)
Dir. Mech. Engg./(P)1



fzone EWerichon ¥ '
Central Railway (MUMBAI)

Carriage and Wagon Workshop Khurdwadi
Carriaga Workshop Matunga

Central Engnieering Workshop Manmad
Electric Loco Workshop Bhusawal
Logcomotive Workshop Parel

Signal Workshop Byculla

TRACK MACHINE WORKSHOP NASIK ROAD
‘East Coast Railway (BHUBANESWAR)
Carriage Workshop Mancheswar

Eastern Rallway (KOLKATA)

Carriage and Wagon Workshop Lilluah
Carriage Workshop Kanchrapara
Locomotive W'orksh_op Jamaipur

North Eastern Railway (GORAKHPUR)
Mechanical Workshop Gorakhpur
Mechanical Workshiop lzatnagar

North Westemn Railway (JAIPUR) )
Carriage and Wagon Workshop Bikaner
Carriage Workshop Jodhpur

Carriage Workshop, Ajmer

Northeast Frontier Railway (GUWAHATT)
Carriage and Wagon Repair Workshop New Bongaigaon
Carriage and Wagon Workshop Tindharia
Engineering Workshop Bongaigaon
Mechanical Workshop Dibrugarh

Singal Workshop Pandu

Northern Railway (NEW DELHI)

Carriage and Wagon Workshop. Alambagh
Carriage and Wagon Workshop Jagadhri
Mechancial Workshop Amritsar ;
South Central Railway-(SECUNDERABAD)
Carriage Repalr Shop Tirupati

Carriage Workshop Lallaguda

Electrical workshop, Lallaguda

Signal Workshop Mettaguda

Wagon Workshop Ryanapadu

South East Central Rallway (BILASPUR)
Motibagh Workshop Nagptir

Wagon Repair shop Raipur

South Eastern Railway [KOLKATA)
Carriage, Wagon and Locomotive Workshop Kharagpur
South Western Railway (HUBLI)

Carriage Repair Workshop Huiblt
Central'Workshop Mysore

Southern, Rallway (CHENNAI)

Total VACAhLY
628
29
374
40
39
117

8
25
25

418

150

123

145
99
60
33

396
4

194

160

156
63
-8

70

104
25
.

221
132
67
1

72
55
17
193
193
250
204

1158



Carriage and Wagon Works Perambur
Central Workshop Golden Rock
Electrical Workshop Perambur
Loco Workshop Perambur
Signal Workshop Podanur
‘West Central Railway (JABALPUR)
Coach Rehabilitation Workshop Bhopal
Wagon Repair Workshop Kota
Carriage and Wagon Repair Workshop Pratapnagar
Carti'algg Repair Workshop Bhavnagar
Dahod Electrical Workshop
EMU WORKSHOP-MX
ENGINEERING WORKSHOP-SABARMATI
Loco Carriage and ‘Wagon Workshop Dahod
Grand Total '

502
301
79
214
62
82
27
55

1976

18
140
18

12

94
4078
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No.

RRB

Dept

PUs

Net Vacancy

BANGALORE

ELECTRICAL

ENGINEERING

RWF Bangalore

3

1

Total

4

* |CHENNAT

ELECTRICAL

ENGINEERING

MECHANICAL

IGF Chennai

100

3

633

Total

736

GORAKHPUR

ELECTRICAL

MCF Rai Bareli

15

103

MECHANICAL

118

JAMMU-SRINAGAR

E

GENERAL

MECHANICAL

“15Sand T

Total

DMW Patiala

10

13

Total

433

ELECTRICAL

MECHANICAL |

| RCF Kapurthala

4

bt | A O] ST s

h Tof'c_{!_

57

Erand Total

1348].

Safety

26‘

Npﬁ Safety

1322

Total

1348




