

Western Railway Employees' Union

Central Office: Grant Road Station Building (East), Mumbai-400007

P&T: 23083813 Rly. 43662, 43663 Website: www.wreuindia.org E-mail: wreuhq@rediffmail.com; gswreuhq@gmail.com

No. PL/WS/23/2024.

Date: 05-07-2024

To PCME-CCG GM(E)-CCG

Sub: Publishing vacancies of Technicians (Workshop) and Production Units

(PU)

Ref: Railway Board letter No.2024/M(W)1/814/4 dated 01-07-2024

Please find herewith enclosed copy of Railway Board letter dated 01-07-2024 (under reference) which has published vacancies received through OIRM Portal feed by Zonal Railways and Production Units.

In this regard Railway Board has advised to review and confirm the Assessment of vacancies of Technicians in workshops and Production Units based on the present need and future requirements latest by 10-07-2024.

In this context it is submitted that the Parel workshop having vacancy of more than 30.09% consisting Mechanical and Electrical units with an Average Annual retirement of 300 employees. Accordingly, the over all vacancy would be approx. 1269 under CWM-PL against the sanctioned cadre of 4216. Whereas the assessed vacancy of Technician shown against Carriage Workshop-Lower Parel in the above Railway Board letter is 8 only.

You are therefore requested to advise CWM-PL to have a proper assessment of vacancies including future requirement of staff to cater the outturn of coaches and it may be feed in the OIRM Portal on or before the stipulated date as advised by the Railway Board.

Encl: as above.

General Secretary

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS RAILWAY BOARD

No.2024/M(W)1/814/4

New Delhi, dated 01.07.2024

Principal Chief Mechanical Engineers All Zonal Railways & Production Units.

Sub: Publishing vacancies of Technicians (Workshops) & Production Units (PUs).

Ref: ED/E(RRB) office note no. NIL dated 27/06/2024

Vide note under reference vacancies of Technicians (Workshops & PUs) have been received through OIRM portal by Zonal Railways & PUs respectively (Details enclosed).

In this regard, it is requested to review and confirm the assessment of vacancies of Technicians in Workshops & PUs based on present need and future requirement latest by 10/07/2024 in the details (as enclosed). Matter may please be treated as <u>most urgent</u>.

DA: As above

(Gaurav Kumar)

Dir. Mech. Engg./(P)1

Zone Workshop	~	vacahcy
Central Railway (MUMBAI)	Total	
Carriage and Wagon Workshop Khurdwadi		628
Carriage Workshop Matunga		29 374
Central Engnieering Workshop Manmad		374 40
Electric Loco Workshop Bhusawal		
Locomotive Workshop Parel		39 117
Signal Workshop Byculla		
TRACK MACHINE WORKSHOP NASIK ROAD		1 28
East Coast Railway (BHUBANESWAR)		25
Carriage Workshop Mancheswar		25 25
Eastern Railway (KOLKATA)		418
Carriage and Wagon Workshop Lilluah		150
Carriage Workshop Kanchrapara		123
Locomotive Workshop Jamalpur		145
North Eastern Railway (GORAKHPUR)		99
Mechanical Workshop Gorakhpur		60 60
Mechanical Workshop Izatnagar		3 <u>9</u> .
North Western Railway (IAIPUR)		396
Carriage and Wagon Workshop Bikaner		42
Carriage Workshop Jodhpur		194
Carriage Workshop, Ajmer		160
Northeast Frontier Railway (GUWAHATI)		156
Carriage and Wagon Repair Workshop New Bongaigaon		63
Carriage and Wagon Workshop Tindharia		· 8
Engineering Workshop Bongaigaon		7
Mechanical Workshop Dibrugarh		70
Singal Workshop Pandu		8
Northern Railway (NEW DELHI)		104
Carriage and Wagon Workshop Alambagh		25
Carriage and Wagon Workshop Jagadhri	83	74
Mechancial Workshop Amritsar		5.
South Central Railway (SECUNDERABAD)		221
Carriage Repair Shop Tirupati		132
Carriage Workshop Lallaguda		67
Electrical workshop, Lallaguda		11
Signal Workshop Mettaguda		3
Wagon Workshop Ryanapadu		8
South East Central Railway (BILASPUR)		72
Motibagh Workshop Nagpur		55
Wagon Repair shop Raipur		17
South Eastern Railway (KOLKATA)		193
Carriage, Wagon and Locomotive Workshop Kharagpur		193
South Western Railway (HUBLI)		250
Carriage Repair Workshop Hubli	, .	204
Central Workshop Mysore		46
Southern, Railway (CHENNAI)		1158

502
301
79
214
62
82
27
55
7 276
18
140
184
4
12
0
94
4078

Miechnician Vacancy Position in PUs

S. No.	RRB	Dept	PUs	Net Vacancy
	BANGALORE	ELECTRICAL	RWF Bangalore	3
1		ENGINEERING		$\frac{1}{1}$
		Total		4
.2	CHENNAI	ELECTRICAL	ICF Chennai	100
		ENGINEERING		. 3
		MECHANICAL		633
		Total		736
	GORAKHPUR	ELECTRICAL	MCF Rai Bareli	15
3		MECHANICAL		103
		Total		118
	JAMMU-SRINAGAR	ENGINEERING	- DMW Patiala	10
4		GENERAL		10
		MECHANICAL		400
		5 and T		13
		Total		433
4		ELECTRICAL	RCF Kapurthala	1
		ENGINEERING		7
		GENERAL		5
		MECHANICAL		43
		S and T		1
	<u> </u>	To	tal	57
<u> </u>	Gra	nd Total		1348

Safety	26
Non Safety	1322
Total	1348